Speed post

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA CENTRAL GROUND WATER AUTHORITY

MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION

No. 26-1/CGWA/Directions/2017 - 899 Dated the 26th April, 2017

Sub: Corrigendum to the Directions under Section 5 of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986-reg.

Refer to the CGWA Directions vide notification of even number dated 24.04.2017 followed by Public Notice dated 24.04.2017 regarding compliance of Directions of Hon'ble NGT, New Delhi dated 13.04.2017 in Ghaziabad and Hapur districts of Uttar Pradesh.

- 1. The date mentioned under Direction 1 (page 2) of CGWA notification dated 24.04.2017 as "15.04.2017" may be read as "15.04.2015".
- 2. The words and expressions mentioned under Direction 8 (page 3) of CGWA notification dated 24.04.2017 viz "Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Hapur" may be read as "Commissioner, Nagar Palika, Hapur".

This is for information of all concerned.

Member Secretary **Central Ground Water Authority**

- 1. The District Magistrate, O/o the District Magistrate, Ghaziabad
- 2. The District Magistrate, O/o the District Magistrate Hapur.
- The Member Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board, Vibhuti Khand, PICUP 3. Bhawan, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010, Uttar Pradesh.
- 4. Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ghaziabad.
- 5. Commissioner, Nagar Palika, Hapur.
- Superintendent of Police/SSP, District Ghaziabad. 6.
- 7. Superintendent of Police/SSP, District Hapur.
- All the owners of Industries/Projects in Ghaziabad and Hapur. 8.
- 9. All the private water suppliers through Tankers in Ghaziabad and Hapur.
- All the Builders & Developers in Ghaziabad and Hapur.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh, Shri Lal Bahadur Shashtri Bhawan, Sarojini Naidu Marg, Lucknow- 226 001 (U.P.).
- 2. Principal Secretary, Department of Infrastructure and Development, Government of Uttar Pradesh, 4th Floor, Shri Lal Bahadur Shashtri Bhawan, Sarojini Naidu Marg, Lucknow- 226 001 (U.P.).
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Environment), Govt. of Uttar Pradesh, Bapu Bhawan, Secretariat, Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow-226001, Uttar Pradesh.
- 4. Principal Secretary, Minor Irrigation, and ground Water, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow-226001.
- Joint Secretary (Admn.), Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga 5. Rejuvenation, Shram Shakthi Bhavan, New Delhi.
- Member Secretary, CGWA, Sector-I, West Block-2, Wing-3, R.K.Puram, New Delhi. 6.
- 7. The Regional Director, Central Ground Water Board, Northern Region, Bhujal Bhawan, Aliganj, Lucknow.